REGULAR MEETING May 16, 2022

G.1

6:30 p.m.
MEMORANDUM
Approve Change Order Summary Report — April 2022 Mr. Sederlund
RECOMMENDED MOTION: “That the Chippewa Valley Schools Board

of Education approve the 2018 Bond Issue Change Order Summary Report for the
month of April 2022.”

RATIONALE: This work consists of changes to existing
contracts for the purpose of owner requested work, deducts, code compliance, or
hidden conditions on the construction and equipment projects. All amounts are
within the contingency budget allocation.

This report was reviewed with the Building and Site Sub-Committee on Monday,
May 2, 2022, and funding will come from the 2018 Building and Site Fund.




CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS |CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY #26 1
2018 Bond Issue Program April 2022

CONTRACTOR ' DESCRIPTION . AMOUNT

ontin genty (de';@ fi refvisifdn,"oﬁlﬁ errequest, hidden condition)

Run power to new handicap door operator and card reader

. lev Hi K .
Chippewa Vatley High Great Lakes Power & Light not shown on plans

$2,640.00

Install new electonic strike, ADA acuator, and card swipe at

Chi Valley Hi ille Gl
Ippewa Valley High Roseville Glass main entrance not shown on plans

Relocated fire alarm devices in rooms 106, 110, & 111 per
Muhegan High School Great Lakes Power & Light stale fire marshall, Credit for firm price received after (5880.00)
building and site commettee approval on 4/18/2022

: $2,651

' ' , - TOTAL AMOUNT OF SUMMARY $2,651

Construction Contingency Budget:|  $3,332,658

Prevlous Construction Contingency Costs: $533,019

Current Construction Contingency Costs: $2,651

Transfer to cover BP4 (2022) projects|  $1,400,000

Canstruction Contingency Balance:| ".$1,396,988

Contingency Batance Remaining: 41.9%

Balance of Projects Remaining to Complete: '45.0%




